

# Organization for Women in Science for the Developing World Bangladesh National Chapter

Established in 2009

Bangladesh University of Health Sciences, 125/1 Darus Salam, Mirpur - 1, Dhaka -1216

Email: <a href="mailto:owsdncbd@mail.com">owsdncbd@mail.com</a>; Web <a href="https://owsdbd.org/">https://owsdbd.org/</a>

# Chair

Dr Sharmin Parveen (Bangladesh University of Health Sciences)

## Vice-Chair (s)

Prof. Shamima P. Lasker (Samorita Medical College)

Dr Hasibun Naher ( *Brac University*)

#### **Secretary**

Dr Tabassum Mumtaz (Bangladesh Atomic Energy Commission)

## **Organizing Secretary**

Dr. Afsana Ansari (Bangladesh Rice Research Institute)

# Joint Secretary

Ms Nupur Karmaker (Gono Bishwabiddyaloy)

#### **Publication Secretary**

Dr Helena Khatun (Chittagong Veterinary and Animal Sciences University

#### **Treasurer**

Nazma Sultana (*United Group*)

#### EC Members

Prof. Dr. Shahida Rafique Prof Dr Mahfuza Begum Dr Rubaiyat Yasmin Dr Shamsun Nahar Khan Dr Mahfuza Khan Dr Shahanaz Choudhury Dr Mithila Faruque Runa Rukshana Khan 25 September, 2020

Prof. Sultana N. Nahar,

**APS Fellow** 

Dept of Astronomy, McPherson Lab,

The Ohio State University

140 West 18th Avenue, AST, Columbus, OH 43210, USA

Kind request to be an 'Invited Speaker' in the webinar

Dear Madam,

On behalf of the organizers, we take pleasure to inform you that OWSD Bangladesh National Chapter together with the Department of Physics at University of Barisal, Bangladesh have organized an International Webinar on 'Women in STEM Education and Carrier in Bangladesh'. It is an honour and privilege to invite you as a Invited Speaker in our upcoming webinar to be held on 27 September, Sunday, 2020 from 8:00 pm -9:25 pm Bangladesh Time (UTC+ 6:00).

We believe that your contribution to this field is unparalleled and a webinar on this topic will be of great benefit.

Sincerely,

Dr Sharmin Parveen Chair, OWSDNC

Som: Fhean

Associate Professor & Head, Dept. of Health Informatics, Dean Faculty of Allied Sciences, Bangladesh University of Health Sciences (BUHS) Tabassym Mumtaz

Dr Tabassum Mumtaz Secretary, OWSDNC

Principal Scientific Officer Microbiology and Industrial Irradiation. Division, Bangladesh Atomic Energy Commission (BAEC)